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1994 GEO CROCKER-LANGLEY DIRECTORY. GEO
CO Grocers—Retail—Cont'd.

Donovan Cornelius, 903 Sanchez
Donovan James J., 3031, 16th
Donovan & McCarthy, 233, 9th
Dooley Letitia J. Mrs., 4432, 18th
Dorff Olaf S., 1111 Howard
Doscher Henry, 1349 Pierce
Dougherty Daniel, 1359 Minna
Dougherty Sarah Mrs., 55 Clementina
Dreyer John, 242, 4th
Driscoll Florence, 2414 Ringold
Driscoll Margaret Mrs., 911 Pilhert
Driscoll Michael, 1612 Leavenworth
Druhe John G., SE. cor. Greenwich and Du-

pont
Duetsch & Bro., NE. cor. Webster and Golden

Gate Av.
Dugan Jeremiah J., SW. cor. Hayes and Octa-

via
Dunkelmann Paul G. F., 999 McAllister
Dunn Thomas, 737 Brannan
Dunworth Peter, 349 Harriet
Duveneck Charles H., SB. cor. 17th and Eu-

reka
Dwyer John, 2300 Howard
Dyer Walter J. & Co., 1607 Fillmore
Eherhart Joseph, 314 Brazil Av.
Ehner & Co., 401, 3d
Eckstein Cassius W., 3151, 23d
Egan Cornelius, 2630, 19th
Eggers Martin, cor. Eddy and Hyde
Eggert Henry, SW. cor Union and Montgomery
Ehle Hickman, NW. cor. Webster and Ellis
Ehrmann Frank J., 630 Florida
Ehlers Wiechen, SW. cor. Kearny and Vallejo
Ehlers & Golsch, NW. cor. 22d and Folsom
Eiben Jacob H. B., 394 Dolores
Eickhorst & Siebke, 3101 Pierce
Eiselen Alfred, 1438 Dolores
Elliott Bros., 302-306, 3d
Ellis Edward, 63 Hermann
Elmers Henry H., 1345 Sacramento
Engelschmidt Frederick, SE. cor. Oak and

Gough
Enos Joseph, 2799, 16th
Faber Fred, 3893, 24th
Faber & Co., 119 Taylor
Fabian Bros., NW. cor. Filbert and Stockton
Fagothey Denis, NW. cor. Turk and Jones
Fahey James W., SW. cor. Waller and Web-

ster
Falk Jerome, 234 Van Ness Av.
Faltings Julius, SW. cor. Chestnut and Taylor
Farrcll Ann Mrs., 458 Natoma
Farren Thomas, 52. 13th
Fast & Cervelll, 442 Broadway
Fauser John & Co., 126 Guerrero
Fay Martin J., 426 Minna
Feddersen William, 971 Bryant
Feichtl David, 911 Illinois

Feldmann John D. & Co., NW. cor Haight and
Scott

Fett Charles, SW. cor. Polk and Union
Fijalkowsky Antone, 1605 Church
Filippini Peter, 100 Clement
Finley James & Co., 416 Brannan
Finn Matthew, 298 California Av.
Fischer Frederick & Co., NW. cor. 26th and

Sanchez
Fisher William C, 202 Plymouth Av.
Fitzgerald Daniel M., 1395 Harrison
Fitzgerald Luke, 2730, 23d
Fitzgerald Patrick, 560 Mission
Fltzpatrick .Tames J., 3151, 24th
Fladmark Olaf J.. 1490 Fulton
Flanagan John J., 901, 22d
Flannery John P., 2701 Howard
Flathmann Heinrich, NE. cor. Geary and

Leavenworth
Flleger Enos I., 3147, 16th
Florance John G., 49 Minna
Floyd Thomas, NE. cor. 15th and Bryant
Flynn Katherine Mrs., 257 Harriet
Flynn Patrick M., 2951, 24th
Foge John M., NE. cor. 5th and Mission

Forster, Connell & Hayes, NE. cor. 19th and
Valencia

Fox Mary A. Mrs., 1798, 15th
Frahm Ernst, NW. cor. Larkin and Green
Fredell Charles G., 4066, 24th
Freese John H., 1584 Church
Frerichs Fred, NW. cor. 12th and Folsom
Frerichs Martin, 445 Hayes
Frey Herman, 1551, 15th
Frick George W., 601 Point Lobos Av.
Friedrich Caroline Mrs., 2340 Folsom
Frische Diedrich W., 731 Brannan
Fuelscher Hermann, 399 Haight
Furlong Patrick, 1301, 9th Av.
Gaestel Joseph, 724 Pacific
Calvin John, 26 Natoma
Garbarino James C, 3249, 17th
Garbini A. & Co., 506 Broadway
Garibaldi Giuseppe, 420 Union
Garibaldi John, 4529 Mission
Gasque Henry F., 2426 Sutter
Gehrt Henry, 703 Dupont
Geisel Eugene E., 1205 Stockton
Geraghty Martin G., 1322 Harrison
Gerdau August J., 5 Mission
Gerdes Martin D. A., 1554 Eddy
Gergus August, SW. cor. Post and Webster
Gerken Diederich, 2101 Golden Gate Av.
Gernns John, NW. cor. Turk and Scott
Getz B. & J., 107, 6th
Gibbons Patrick, 2879, 22d
Gierisch Wolfgang, 1198 Treat Av.
Giese Claus, 1901 Point Lobos Av.
Gilbart Alfred J., 1433 Dupont
Gilborson Charles, 535 Stevenson
Gill John, 32 Silver
Gill Kate Mrs., 300 Beale
Girsch Paul, SE. cor. Walnut and Sacramento
Glander Frederick G., 133 Clement
Glander Henry, SB. cor. Sutter and Fillmore
Gleason Patrick, 2901 Harrison
Glock Charles, Prestiss nr. Cortland Av.
Godfrey Ann Mrs., 330 Minna
Goetjen H. & Co., 280, 5th
Goetz Edward H., 433 Sutter
Gohl & Nelson, 416 O'Farrell
GOLDBERG. BOWEN & CO., 426-432

Pine, 230-234 Sutter, 2800 California and
1075 Clay, Oakland

Golder Bros., 1422 Howard
Goldman Jacob, 1200 Kentucky
Gomez Catherine Mrs., 1402'^ Powell ».

Gordon Margaret Mrs., 3799, 17th
Gorham Michael C, 164 Jessie
Gorman Edward, 1419 Folsom
Gough Margaret Mrs., 971 Harrison
Graham Anthony, 1171 Howard
Graham John T., NW. cor. Precita Av. and

Alabama
Graham Redmond, 30 Mary
Gramlow Otto E. R., SE. cor. Sutter and La-

guna
Grant Mary Mrs., NE. cor. 15th and Minna
Granucci Grocery Co., 1359 Dupont
Granville Arthur G., 635 Howard
Greeley Norah Mrs., 539 Howard
Green Daniel, 240 Minna
Green Frank B., 2000 McAllister
Greene James J., 2401 Harrison
Gremmler Conrad, 465 Clementina
Grleme Herman H., 18, 7th
Cropper John, SE. cor. Mason and Vallejo
Grote Frederick J., 2230 Geary
Gruenlg George D., NW. cor. Bryant and 25th
Grund William, 401 Folsom
Gugel Fred, NE. cor. 10th and Bryant
Guilfoyle Haanah Mrs., 39V4 Ringold
Guldemann Henry, 223 Banks
Gunter Joseph, 101 Fillmore
Hackfeld Herman, NW. cor. Hayes and Lyon
Hadeler Claus, NW. ocr. 17th and Mission
Hadeler Diedrich, 988 Howard
Hadeler John, SE. cor. Geary and Larkin
Hagemann Frederick, 1011 Harrison
Hagerty James, 241, 4th
Hahn & Bohlmann, 201, 3d
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